

# **ANN 2020 Student Travel Scholarship**

# CNS, NNP, PhD, and DNP Students Eligible!

The Academy of Neonatal Nursing has partnered with Abbott Nutrition to provide up to seven \$1,000 travel scholarships to support attendance and participation in ANNs 2nd ANNual Student Project Showcase in Honolulu, Hawaii, April 15-18, 2020. Scholarship applicants must be ANN members and must submit their scholarly project (as an abstract) and the abstract must be accepted to present in the form of a poster presentation at ANN's 2020 Spring National Advanced Practice Neonatal Nurses Conference.

## **Eligibility Requirements:**

- Applicants must be a current ANN Member. Join today to be eligible!
- Applicants must be currently enrolled in a Neonatal Nurse Practitioner (NNP), Neonatal CNS, PhD with focus on neonatal, or Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) program OR graduated from that program in 2019.
- Applicant must <u>submit</u> and have a poster abstract accepted for the Student Project Showcase.
- Applicant must register and attend ANN's 2020 Spring Advanced Practice Neonatal Nurses Conference.

### **Application Process:**

- Applicants must submit a single page letter of request that includes:
  - How you will disseminate knowledge acquired from the conference
  - Explain the importance of higher education for your practice



- Applicant must submit a current CV or resume
- Applicant must submit a letter from their advisor or dean of the university confirming that you are enrolled in a degree program or graduated in 2019
- Submit transcript of grades
- Application material must be submitted by email to scholarships@academyofneonatalnursing.org

### **Selection Process:**

- The Academy of Neonatal Nursing Executive Committee will review applications and select eligible individuals.
- Scholarship funds will be distributed once registration is complete and submission has been accepted.

**Deadline for submissions is January 31, 2020.** Recipients will be notified by February 15, 2020. Questions? Call us at 707-795-2168 or email us at scholarships@academyofneonatalnursing.org.